initial payment by Medical Center to District, nineteen (19) annual rental 
payments (including an annual rent escalator), and a final payment in 2057. 
Upon conclusion of the term, the included assets will be legally transferred 
from the District to Medical Center.  Total anticipated rent and purchase 
payments is six hundred forty-six million, two hundred thirty-one thousand, 
seven hundred fifty dollars ($646,231,750).

A “YES” VOTE MEANS the District will be authorized to enter into 
the lease purchase agreement.

A “NO” VOTE MEANS the District will not be authorized to enter into 
the lease purchase agreement.

By: Minh C. Tran
County Counsel

REBUTTAL TO ARGUMENT IN FAVOR OF MEASURE “AA”